.For Additional Custom Options, See Page 6               All Prices and Specifications are subject to change without notice. 1
Loop w/Mix Control • Recording/Headphone Out • Silent Record Mute Switch • Slave
Out • 5 Button Footswitch (Channel 1, Channel 2, Channel 3, Reverb & Solo) • Slip
Cover
Available Formats:
 Long Head (Width 26 ¼”)
 2x12 Combo • Celestion Vintage 30 Speakers
 NOMAD 55™

DC-10 (new) FC.DC-N Channel & EQ Switch
FC.R Reverb Switch
DC-10 (old) FC.DC Channel Switch
Dual Rec-Rack FC.REC Channel Switching
FC.LP Effects Loop Switch
Dual Rec (new) FC.REC-N Chan1/Chan2/Chan3/SoIo/FX
Dual Rec (old) FC.REC Channel Switching Only
FC.LP Effects loop Switch
F-30 FC.F30 Channel 1/2/Reverb/Contour
F-50 FC.F50 Channel 1/2/Reverb/Contour
F-100 FC.F100 Channel 1/2/Reverb/Contour
Formula Pre FC.FORM Rhythm, Lead 1, Lead 2 & EQ
FC.HRT Channel Switch- Rhythm to Lead 1
FC.HRT Channel Switch -Lead 1 to Lead 2
FC.G EQ Switch
Nomad 45 FC.NM45/55 Chan1/Chan2/Chan3/Reverb/Solo
Nomad 55 FC.NM45/55 Chan1/Chan2/Chan3/Reverb/Solo
Nomad 100 FC.NM100 Chan1/Chan2/Chan3/EQ/Rev/Solo
Heartbreaker FC.HRT Channel Switching
FC.LP Effects Loop Switch
FC.R Reverb Switch
Mark I FC.CSI A/B Box (Input 1 & 2 Select)

FC.G Rhythm 2 Switch
FC.G Lead Switch
FC.G Class A / Simul Class Switch
Maverick FC.MAV Channel Switching
FC.R Reverb Switch
M-Pulse 360 FC.MPULSE EQ/Compressor/Solo/FX Loop
M-Pulse 600 FC.MPULSE EQ/Compressor/Solo/FX Loop
Quad Pre (disc.) FC.FU2A Rhythm 1& 2/ Lead 1& 2/EQ 1& 2
RectOVerb (new) FC.RECVRB-II Channel 1/2/Reverb/Solo
RectOVerb (old) FC.RECVRB Channel 1/2/Reverb/Solo
Reverb Rocket FC.RKTREV Channel 1/2/Reverb/Contour
Revolver MK II FC.RVLR On/Off & High/low Speed Control
Accelerator 860400 Full Range Speed Control, On/Off
Road King FC.ROADKING Chan1-2-3-4/SoIo/Reverb/Ext/Loop1/Loop2
Rocket (disc.) FC.SUBRK Channel 1/2 & Contour
Rocket 44 FC.RKT44 Channel 1/2/Reverb/Contour
Rocket 440 FC.RKT440 Channel, Reverb, Tremolo & Contour
Simul 2:Ninety FC.G Deep On/Off Switch
FC.G 1/2 Drive On/Off Switch
FC.G Modern On/Off Switch
Solo 50 (Series2) FC.SOLO50-II Channel 1/2/ Solo
Solo 50 (old) FC.SOLO50 Channel 1/2/Solo
Studio.22(disc.) FC.CSIII Rhythm to Lead Switch
Studio Pre(disc) FC.CSIII Rhythm to Lead Switch
Trem-O-verb FC.REC Channel Switching
FC.TREM Tremolo Switch